

## PREVENT PCP – Open Market Consultation

## **Timetable**

The timetable of activities and required actions of the PREVENT-PCP OMC is as follows:

DATE & TIME	ACTIVITIES & REQUIRED ACTIONS
8 November 2021	Publication of the Prior Information Notice on TED  Services - 580937-2021 - TED Tenders Electronic Daily (europa.eu)
8 November 2021	Open registration to the Open Market Consultation required to participate in the activities/events.  Complete and submit the EU Survey questionnaire: <a href="https://ec.europa.eu/eusurvey/runner/PREVENT-PCP">https://ec.europa.eu/eusurvey/runner/PREVENT-PCP</a>
<b>10 January 2022</b> 9:30 – 12:00	Informative webinar in English
<b>12 January 2022</b> 9:30 – 12:00	Informative webinar in French
<b>13 January 2022</b> 9:30 – 12:00	Informative webinar in Polish
<b>14 January 2022</b> 9:30 – 12:00	Informative webinar in Portuguese
<b>17 January 2022</b> 12:00	Deadline to register to the Open Market Consultation required to participate in activities/events (onsite event).
<b>19 January 2022</b> 08:00	Deadline to register to the Open Market Consultation required to participate in activities/events (online event).
<b>19 January 2022</b> 13:30 – 17:30	Main event in Marseille (FRANCE)
<b>20 January 2022</b> 09/00 – 13:30	Main event in Marseille (FRANCE)
<b>25 January 2022</b> 9:30 – 12:00	Informative webinar in Spanish
<b>26 January 2022</b> 9:30 – 12:00	Informative webinar in Dutch
27 January 2022	Informative webinar in Greek



DATE & TIME	ACTIVITIES & REQUIRED ACTIONS
9:30 – 12:00	
<b>28 January 2022</b> 9:30 – 12:00	Informative webinar in Italian
<b>03 February 2022</b> 19:00 (CEST)	Deadline for submission of required questionnaires
15 February 2022	Publication of the OMC Report on the project website and EU Survey link.
28 February 2022	Closure of the market consultation

The Prevent PCP Consortium is entitled to adjust the time schedule. The Prevent PCP Consortium is and remains entitled to terminate the OMC for its own reasons at any time. In such a case, Prevent PCP Group will make the termination known as such through a publication on the project website: <a href="mailto:prevent-pcp.eu">prevent-pcp.eu</a> and the EU Survey (<a href="https://ec.europa.eu/eusurvey/runner/PREVENT-PCP">https://ec.europa.eu/eusurvey/runner/PREVENT-PCP</a>)